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P<O.01 kT » 4t % % b F 1A Y 5 B & B (Y)B £ 7 2283+ p<0.05 kT T

ARG S PRI EF o

[Q1] &3 fz}f‘ﬂ%vi Bi%E B TS R

7] FiE 5 iﬁ)

HFRD G R

1-5 3 » &K B d T reES

-
(2019 & 12 1)

=% (2020 & 371)

4R R A s WEERFAN REAFAN
(3 #=1,020) P (A#=3,303) (i #=998)
HrMERAELEE 73.6% 758 22.9% 75.9%
£ pepcre i 15 A E # 60.2% 675 20.4% 67.7%**
FRCE F HRER Y BT 56.8% 632 19.1% 63.396**
3 M R 52.7% 562 17.0% 56.3%
KL 2 AT T S 47.9% 496 15.0% 49.7%
2R B E 16.2% 146 4.4% 14.6%
o3 b/ §ah 2.9% 34 1.0% 3.4%
b 3,303 100.0%
Ty 3
S ET L - e E LA

#t e E T A

Fid s s

TR &
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[Q2] s BAFAFF HA R ?
5 - %
= £ 313
(2019 & 12 *) ¥ (2020 %3 7)
—ﬁ AN Hrﬁt —ﬁ AR
(4 #=1,012) " (s #=990)
VN 8.1% 110 11.1%*
} L }16.9% }194 }19.6%
At 8.8% 84 8.5%
- L 8.5% 174 17.6%**
& g%t ) 26.5% 228 23.0%
, R 167.8% 1558 ¥56.3%**
W E % 41.3% 330 33.3%**
ER LS 2 6.8% 65 6.5%
&3t 100.0% 990 100.0%
4 #& 11
EE (¥ - F¥H) -50.9% -36.7%**
TofE # 2.1+4/-0.1 2.4%*% +/-0.1
HEFHFFTERLS - T FEAP FREREBLIGRE W] AERS LA FE P E123 454

B P AT S o

[Q3] nf BAFXEF HF BT 2 HKRETH ?
-
= # 33
(2019 # 12 #) Fom (2020#37)
AR EIARE
B 3 He S
(A #=1,018) (A #=999)
13 3 3% 41.4% 402 40.2%
} A3 159.2% } 577 }57.7%
R 17.7% 175 17.5%
- L 5.8% 85 8.5%*
SF , 5.8% 69 6.9%
, }oF } 29.8% } 276 } 27.6%
b E % 24.0% 207 20.7%
EXLYS 2 5.2% 61 6.1%
&3t 100.0% 999 100.0%
4 # 2
EE (A - FR) +29.4% +30.1%
TR E # 3.5 +/-0.1 3.5 +/-0.1
HBFIHGTERC TR G FERBIGAR WL A EMS LA FECAI12-3 454
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5 -
iy £ 313
(2019 12 ) ¥ -8 (2020 & 31)
'F']_ Aa\ bl _H;"‘ '}:_'-I‘ Av\ Ll
(1 #=1,020) P (1 #=996)
B BB A 47.3% 433 43.5%
i 3 12.0% 142 14.2%
ENEIRTY 14.2% 136 13.6%
7wk 9.7% 105 10.6%
3 ik B 8.9% 99 10.0%
FEE RS 2.1% 22 2.3%
DA 0.9% 9 0.9%
=1 ¥ A 4.9% 49 4.9%
& 2L 100.0% 996 100.0%
i B 5
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$ -5 (2020 & 39)
e [l
(7 #=1,001)
Wy , 153 15.3%
, Yy } 327 }32.7%
AR 174 17.4%
- 109 10.9%
I N 79
;ﬁ& ; N F AR iiz } 541 if;;z } 54.1%
R 23 2.3%
&3 1,001 100.0%
44 B
EE (3B - R -21.4%
TogE # 2.5 +/-0.1

HHFHEFTERC o TR B FEARBIGHRE W1 A KA L EFETLE15234-54
PN P A

[Q6] Bk s §if 5 e i § R K- F > 5 ERF HIT - RUEFEL T

¥ - (2020 & 31%)
i A
#
HEe (14 c=968)
8 3% 561 57.9%
JEE TR 208 21.5%
% -4 e 199 20.5%
&3 968 100.0%
44 B 33
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Vgt 2: HAFTHE P w fF

é?i‘ NP O MR AT BT R BT 2R 2 200 ERRERE - AR ASD

A AL FR P - ¥ S (contact rates) ~ & iF & (cooperation rates) & ¥ &
(response rates) & sn@ & o B XA - LR IR F sow B 5 (effective response rate) » AT F 2
Barw BH2EE S EV AT T A o
%3 #HmEATE (ARt Ei TRIZEAREHA)

b8} P A H e B A £ B A
i 1,190 7.3% 564 7.2% 626 7.4%
WELE
BEBIE 184 1.1% 149 1.9% 35 0.4%
H T B 411 2.5% 136 1.7% 275 3.2%
LA 5L 54 0.3% 10 0.1% 44 0.5%
PG s LR ALK 207 1.3% 175 2.2% 32 0.4%
i it G
= AR ) 284 1.7% 85 1.1% 199 2.3%
RFFEEFR 37 0.2% 1 <0.1% 36 0.4%
H W EHE 13 0.1% 0.1% 5 0.1%
5 W*jii :;%:u:% 14,022 | 858% | 6,745 | 858% | 7,277 | 85.8%
it «fzf;s:?/f 957 5.9% 606 7.7% 351 4.1%
it A AR 3,258 19.9% 1,894 24.1% | 1,364 16.1%
il 3,278 20.1% 1,362 17.3% | 1,916 22.6%
BB 20 0.1% 15 0.2% 5 0.1%
%E*i A E R P 118 0.7% 51 0.6% 67 0.8%
gr7 Y
A EFARES 4 BT - 6,369 39.0% 2,800 35.6% | 3,569 42.1%
ARETLEL L TR
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EWOLOFAY | ER D FAW | Ig | Fa
FEEXE & TRAPH
P M B A | 132 0.8% 60 0.8% 72 0.8%
73RS
RA A ZIGREZFNE 2 <0.1% 2 <0.1% 0 0.0%
Vit X 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
F AR & B - 28 0.2% 3 <0.1% 25 0.3%
HETELFR
Ay ZAERFE 48 0.3% 31 0.4% 17 0.2%
H @ 54 0.3% 24 0.3% 30 0.4%
3 A 1,001 6.1% 494 6.3% 507 6.0%
&3+ 16,345 | 100.0% 7,863 100.0% | 8,482 | 100.0%
% 4. Forow Bt F ety 22 (4B AL TR)

Fooew gt 5
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+ ARG ETRAES L HRA
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£5 P E TR
Je bk - e4%

T T E RS AR FIAE . 2B AT A

A RS AT KA (S F - AEEY ATET ) 6 KT RRGE RARR)E &

Arad A Bz Bk p (BBt Ez T - 4B Btde3 ) (2018 ER)

SefEAR G VOB 4R 3 o

4 B

TEAL!
B he it A s fEHE A
_ FRaR _ FRaR
P %
P (7 #=1,001) R (7 #c=1,001)
g 494 49.4% 472 47.2%
& 507 50.6% 529 52.8%
22k 1,001 100.0% 1,001 100.0%
E#
B 4o g A e EH A
_ 'FT AN _ 'ﬁ AR
# 4
TR weoey | T a0y
18 — 29 % 214 21.6% 165 16.6%
30-39 & 156 15.7% 163 16.4%
40 — 49 # 142 14.3% 172 17.3%
50 — 59 & 184 18.5% 198 19.9%
60 — 69 & 157 15.8% 159 16.0%
70 e 140 14.1% 137 13.8%
&3 993 100.0% 993 100.0%
# 5 8 8
kAR
R4tk A e gtk A
B }5 AN _ ‘p" AR
#E Hp
PR (wmeoos) | T (4 =006)
B AR AT 96 9.6% 191 19.2%
¢ BB 433 43.5% 473 47.5%
LB ARAE AU 467 46.9% 332 33.3%
&3t 996 100.0% 996 100.0%
## 8 5 5
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A AR
TE gesen | TE (fgesen)
F5cr B E AR 214 21.6% 203 20.5%
¥ BRERAEA R 211 21.3% 247 24.9%
¥ A 78 7.9% 115 11.6%
g4 95 9.6% 49 4.9%
FIPR I 116 11.7% 107 10.8%
ks L 219 22.1% 194 19.5%
AEBw gl 58 5.9% 77 7.8%
&3+ 991 100.0% 991 100.0%
¥ < 10 10
FjpBew
Rt A so g A
AR AR
T ey | TE (ggeom)
M R4 % 535 54.4% 500 50.9%
VR 2 R 138 14.0% 154 15.7%
M PR 184 18.7% 182 18.5%
):.);_ Tf:;j IS 85 8.6% %6 9.8%
HBw o S 41 4.2% 50 5.1%
&3+ 983 100.0% 982 100.0%
i B 18 19
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WerS5: i EFHE

FBERAFAL

F i

2020.3.12

TR EENRE (2

Target population: Cantonese-speaking HK citizens of age 18 or above
PREEHE I8 AN EEZ R BT A
Target sample size: at least 1,000 successful cases

¥ AHcP

1,000 i gs rs

Fieldwork date (tentative): March 16-19, 2020
Beypicd (<) 2020 # 3 7 16-19 p

3 2
/'—I&b

TR

PR RES TR AR de?  F YRR AR § R B2
-3 BV I

Q1: Do you think the Government should accede to the following demands by the
protesters? (Read out options 1-5, order to be randomized by computer, multiple answers
are aIIowed)

T EI}')T}@‘:E 7% F T T =

s&zﬁiﬁ)

oo o

oSKQ —Hh o

CE Carrie Lam steps down

Set up an independent commission of inquiry 3% = =

Amnesty for the arrested protesters

SRR RIEEE Y SR S S

FRcE T AR BT S
EE TR
TR R

Restart constitutional reform to achieve universal suffrage

Do not label the protest as riots

Should NOT accede to any of the demands
Don’t know / hard to say

Refuse to answer

ﬁﬁﬁ&uéii%%

FHET R TR I D
2RI E R

R -2

EE

Q2' How much do you support or oppose HK independence? (Interviewer to probe extent)

AR

@+ ao o

F¥AEDHE ?2CEERRR)
Very much support

Somewhat support

Half-half

Somewhat oppose

Very much oppose

Don’t know / hard to say

Refuse to answer

-
PRy

B F $
R 4
RV o
i3

14
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Q3: How much do you support or oppose the protest movement surrounding the
extradition bill? (Interviewer to probe extent)
Ry BAEAEFEHED B E EFGRER 7 (R ARR)

a. Very much support 4 2 F

b. Somewhat support AL

c. Half-half - L&

d. Somewhat oppose Ak ¥

e. Very much oppose W5 F 4

f. Don’t know / hard to say IR ¥ A
g. Refuse to answer EE

Q4: In your opinion, who deserves most of the blame for the current state of affairs in
Hong Kong? (Interviewer to read out options 1-6, order to be randomized by computer)
e M TE- P o HESRABRFERRL VA FE?FRAN L6 AL R
Hat s 7)

a. HKSAR Government LR ROy
b. Hong Kong Police Force Ak E I

c. Pro-democracy camp A%

d. Protestors TR H

e. Beijing Central Government A ¢
f.  Pro-establishment camp = 4%

g. None of the above e R

h. Don’t know / hard to say R ¥ A

a. Refuse to answer E¥

ATH HE

QS5: How confident are you in the HK government’s ability to manage the coronavirus
outbreak? (Interviewer to probe extent)
R FORRIZ AT S R A B G G 2 (R ARR)

a. \ery confident EZ IR

b. Somewhat confident B

c. Half-half - L

d. Somewhat distrustful A

e. Very distrustful AR

f. Don’t know / hard to say = PE 2
g. Refuse to answer iF ¥

Q6: Assuming you have one vote, whom would you vote for in the legislative council
election later this year? (Read out options 1-2, order to be randomized by computer)

WK iR GRS EESE GERY R B R B G T REEE L (PR R
1-238 » B d TR 7))

a. A pro-democracy candidate ENEIPLE

b. A pro-Beijing candidate 4%

c. Don’t know / won’t vote SRS VA e
d. Refuse to answer %

15
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R Wl |
£ BEz3 3 #200302 £ #200303

AR T MPRNABBE I T RAFEEFT oY B AAFEFTF EP LR 2
Jawo MY 2 — B LERA G B

N

Good afternoon/evening! My name is X. I’m an interviewer from the Hong Kong Public Opinion
Research Institute. We are conducting a survey on anti-extradition bill movement, Popularity of
the HKSAR government and social condition. This will only take you around 10 minutes. Can
we start now? (If needed, interviewer please explain, Hong Kong Public Opinion Research
Institute is formerly known as the Public Opinion Programme of The University of Hong Kong)

Mo hd e SR AR A X A BN T B R RRE - B ME 26
Eh o A A ARG RN AL > AT GRS BT L o FRTET L
Bt P (IR AP RN T EE R ARF LS F L ] )

Yes ¥ 11
No *2+¥ 17 - Interview ends, thank you, bye-bye *#* £ % » % 344 iF » 25T

Thank you for accepting the interview. | will now read our terms for your protection. Your phone
number is randomly selected by computer and your information provided will be kept strictly
confidential and used for aggregate analysis only. If you have any questions about the research,
you may call xxxx xxxx to talk to our supervisor. For quality control purpose, our conversation
will be recorded for internal reference. All data containing personal identifiers and the recording
will be destroyed within 6 months upon project completion. % #inf < > B e A am 73 I A
R E AT 0 L TR o Rt B D EELAE SR TR R Y o B IR TR R g
FHER > IR E* FFELT o ok R 7 PR F TR AR » (07 1137 XXXX XXXX
F“M@?%ﬁﬁﬁoﬁu@mﬁﬁﬁﬁfﬂ*ﬂ@%ﬁﬁgﬁﬁﬁ’@?é*ﬁﬁﬁﬁ
Yoo TG 7 A BR T vy P R AR A B A .

S1: The telephone number I dialed just now was xxxx-xxxx. Please tell me if it was incorrect.
AER A FTHET FEHLAS T XOOKXXXX > Ar S A e e i g A o

Continue 4
Wrong number $745 > R 2 % > F 4 i s AL

16
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¥ PRaN(a) F AR (BT A A)

S2a: How many such Hong Kong residents aged 18 or above in your household right now? R
CEERRG S I8 R bR B AR ?

Yes,oneonly 3 — = > Q1

Yes, more thanone, ____ (exact number) 3 % - = __ i > S3
No = - Interview ends, thank you, bye-bye #+ B £ % - % #4& 7, T
Refuse to answer 4 % - Interview ends, thank you, bye-bye 3+ B* 2 % » % & (% » 23T

S3: We hope that all qualified family members have equal chance to be interviewed. Since there
is more than one available, 1 would like to speak to the one who will have his/her birthday next.
Is it okay? F]5 - o AeeF F AT RS L3NG P EPEERIE 0 TR R
4 porip p—'vj{;g&?;? ° LFF r:i; ren 9

Yes — The one answered the phone is the respondent > S4

Yes — Another family member is the respondent - S4 (interviewer to repeat the introduction)
No — Family member refuses to answer - Interview ends, thank you, bye-bye

No — Target respondent refuses to answer —> Interview ends, thank you, bye-bye

FL - BT LA >S4
V- A RA ww (FHAFLRANGE) >S4
RRE L - RAIER > PR A% Sups v, LA
RV L - %%%ﬁ;)%*#ﬁ‘wﬂié > B A% SHL iF, LT

# = fEa(b) E ARG (R T A)

S2hb: Are you a Hong Kong resident aged 18 or above? #-F* i% f2#% % 18 gk g 12t w4 B & & ?

Yes %
No *Z % - Interview ends, thank you, bye-bye 2% B £ % » % 344 iF » 25T

R L SR

Survey on Hong Kong people’s views regarding the Anti-Extradition Bill Movement
FREIFPFPENARS

Q1: Do you think the Government should accede to the following demands by the
protesters? (Read out options 1-5, order to be randomized by computer, multiple answers
are allowed) 530 5 FORP TR 3% B e T T R R R FPFERAFENLLE > AEd T
RtE s 0 ViR )

CE Carrie Lam steps down TrcE FARER Y BT O
Set up an independent commission of inquiry KA ALR €
Amnesty for the arrested protesters AT E :L”%?rﬁt## TR K
Restart constitutional reform to achieve universal suffrage & )e«:;rz;;c i d B E
Do not label the protest as riots PR R ARG R
Should NOT accede to any of the demands TIERZEF R

Don’t know / hard to say (=g =

Refuse to answer P i
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Q2: How much do you support or oppose HK independence? (Interviewer to probe extent)

Ry BAESFFHAEDE ?(ENER)
Very much support

Somewhat support

Half-half

Somewhat oppose

Very much oppose

Don’t know / hard to say

Refuse to answer

54 g
A

N g

BF g
R
RV o
%

Q3: Generally speaking, how much do you support or oppose the protest movement
surrounding the extradition bill? (Interviewer to probe extent) A4 % > in 5 8 2 35 & 4

FAHF b 2 iGRE R 7 (P ARR)
\Very much support

Somewhat support

Half-half

Somewhat oppose

\Very much oppose

Don’t know / hard to say

Refuse to answer

A g
PR

ool

S5 g

4+ F 4
RS <
¥

Q4: In your opinion, who deserves most of the blame for the current state of affairs in
Hong Kong? (Interviewer to read out options 1-6, order to be randomized by computer) =

>z

WL S)

HKSAR government

Hong Kong Police Force
Pro-democratic camp
Protestors

Beijing Central Government
Pro-establishment camp
None of the above

Don’t know / hard to say
Refuse to answer

REMTE- SR HE S ERPFERRE L PR A FE?F R

163X BEd TR

A b4 R IR
Ak E

S

vl
ﬂ_'jmk-

.8 ’}’:fT

—
=
P

a0
\“éf

2
LS

&
o

ﬁ-ﬁﬂw \W\‘t%h M
- 3

Q5: How confident are you in the HK government’s ability to manage the coronavirus
outbreak? (Interviewer to probe extent) i« $+# % FRAJIZATS o 4 B F 4 e 7 (i

MAER)

Very confident
Somewhat confident
Half-half

Somewhat distrustful
Very distrustful

Don’t know / hard to say
Refuse to answer
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Q6: Assuming you have one vote, whom would you vote for in the legislative council
election later this year? (Read out options 1-2, order to be randomized by computer)

Bk i gk S E RSk GER Y K- B G R Gh T - RERE X 2 (R R
1-23 > X B d TP 5))

A pro-democracy candidate ENEINY

A pro-Beijing candidate ja X 1P

Don’t know / won’t vote SR & A
Refuse to answer FE

Popularity of Chief Executive $#¥7 % ¥ K 4%

Q7: Please use a scale of 0-100 to rate your extent of support to the Chief Executive Carrie
Lam, with 0 indicating absolutely not supportive, 100 indicating absolutely supportive and
50 indicating half-half. How would you rate the Chief Executive Carrie Lam? (If the
respondent cannot give a rating, please ask if they have heard of Carrie Lam.) 3 in %+ 4 ¢
FRERD A FRBE LI ELS O A R A GHESHE LI 100 AR A8 LHEF 50 A~
Ao LA iR g A S s g PRk ke D Chr Sl IR P il - A
5 FCME RN Y SR B Lt 9)

Don’t know her PENE R K BB RN Pk
Don’t know / hard to say ¥E o ¥
Refuse to answer EE

Q8: If a general election of the Chief Executive were to be held tomorrow, and you had the
right to vote, would you vote for Carrie Lam? BX P X E8E &5 » @ inx 3 R E > 7 ¢
I HRE Y B 2

Yes €

No =N

Don’t know / hard to say ¥E o i
Refuse to answer Fisl

Popularity of HKSAR government 3% % Fc k-2 3

Q9: Are you satisfied with the overall performance of the HKSAR Government?
(Interviewer to probe extent) & 4 % Fc g R £ B2 B L 2 (P ARR)

Very satisfied % R
Quite satisfied AER
Half-half -k
Quite dissatisfied J R
Very dissatisfied WRE AR
Don’t know / hard to say =S
Refuse to answer ¥
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Q10: On the whole, do you trust the HKSAR Government? (Interviewer to probe extent)

BRI REE G 2
Very trust

Quite trust

Half-half

Quite distrust

\ery distrust

Don’t know / hard to say
Refuse to answer

Social Condition Survey 4+ & %% &, 2 &

/ﬁ‘ :}'3‘ T f/(ﬁ:]‘c{ ? (1E & fi&)

4 =
f“,\‘ /_;_ 2.

}:B [ENNE S
SInE

B iz
Y ix
R A
EE

Q1la: Generally speaking, how much are you satisfied or dissatisfied with the present
political condition in Hong Kong? (Interviewer to probe extent) A8« > in 44 B A e

R BB A AP (LN AER)
\fery satisfied

Quite satisfied

Half-half

Quite dissatisfied

Very dissatisfied

Don’t know / hard to say

Refuse to answer

s R
AER
-

A2 iR R
R R
R
EE

Q11b: Generally speaking, how much are you satisfied or dissatisfied with the present
economic condition in Hong Kong? (Interviewer to probe extent) Zf8vk > R84 Em Fe

RES AR R AR Jf’f s P (CERARR)
\ery satisfied

Quite satisfied

Half-half

Quite dissatisfied

Very dissatisfied

Don’t know / hard to say

Refuse to answer

W iE R
AEE
T

ArEiR R
R AR
RV -
EE

Q11c: Generally speaking, how much are you satisfied or dissatisfied with the present
livelihood condition in Hong Kong? (Interviewer to probe extent) Zf#vkzt s (m4t4 B m Re

R ARG BRR A H R GENARR)
\fery satisfied

Quite satisfied

Half-half

Quite dissatisfied

Very dissatisfied

Don’t know / hard to say

Refuse to answer

+F ;‘5 ,"Q_
AER
v

AR R
4205 R
R A S
EF
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Social Condition Survey & {F#c € 3+ § 8 ¥

(#200302)

Q12: Please name up to Five Executive Council Non-Official Members that you are most
familiar with. (multiple response) #in i &l % T BiTrcg k> A (L7 TR i )

ENGEEE Y

Wrong answers
Don’t know / hard to say
Refuse to answer

Social Condition Survey & {FFc € 3+ § 8 ¥

FHERE R RCE T HRA) b3

A
EE

(#200303)

Q13a-f: Please use a scale of 0-100 to rate your extent of support to XXX, with 0 indicating
absolutely not supportive, 100 indicating absolutely supportive and 50 indicating half-half.
How would you rate XXX? iz * 0 1 100 & =i in 4t XXX 175 Fre gk~ i %4 42
BoOARAGHEIFF 1004 R ABHAF B0A R A - L2 eSS AfE?

Don’t know him / her
Don’t know / hard to say
Refuse to answer

B2 < Fp

DML1: Gender %] (3*F R p {72 %7)
Male
Female

DM2: Where were you born? ixeikif & J1& 9

Hong Kong
Mainland China
Taiwan

Macau

Southeast Asia (e.g. Malaysia,
Vietnam)
Canada

United States
Australia

United Kingdom
Others

Don’t know
Refuse to answer

Indonesia,

Y
5 v,/ ik
i ¥

v

. i”‘
i
=5
Hw
P%«'I‘r'{ﬁ

%

DMa3: (Only ask those who were not born in Hong Kong) How long have you been living in
Hong Kong? (51 F* % &4 i I 4 cotss ) »f vz 4 6 8 5 # 7

__year(s)
Forgotten
Refuse to answer

;3

2218

o
w
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DM4: How old are you? i= 4 & % % % ?

Refuse to answer ¥

DMS5: (only ask those who refused to disclose the exact age) Then roughly how old are you?
(Read out the ranges) (= F 7 + & & Frz & dbalsr ) (0 7 & <~ 98 5 % 2 GE 2 )

18-19 18- 19 #&
20-24 20-24 #&
25-29 25-29 &
30-34 30-34 &
35-39 35-39 &
40-44 40 - 44 #&
45-49 45 - 49 #&
50-54 50 - 54 #&
55-59 55-59 #&
60-64 60 - 64 #&
65-69 65 - 69 A&
70 or above 70 fhogv s b
Refuse to answer EE

DM6: Education--what is your highest educational attainment? (Highest level attended is
the highest level of education ever attained by a person in educational institution,
regardless of whether he/ she had completed the course, include currently studying) %3
FHI AR ? (B3 fpé AR TAHF PR FRIRLD ﬁ-‘féé)

Primary or below BT

Lower secondary (Secondary 1to Secondary3) 4~ ¢ (¥ - ¢ =)

Upper secondary (Secondary 4 to Secondary 7 % # (® = % ¥ = /DSE "#:it)

/ DSE /Yi Jin)

Tertiary: non-degree course (Including diploma & *F # 7 : 228 =342 (¢ 45~ & %3

/ certificate / sub-degree course) B8 = 3AR)

Tertiary: degree course (including bachelor’s % } %75 : & =342 (¢ 325 LB /7 7
degree / postgraduate course) F)

Refuse to answer EE

DM7: Occupation--What is your current occupation? (Boss / self-employed / freelance /
part-time / civil servants are not appropriate answers, please further probe the work
nature or content) iwrEBRE 2 2 (£ ®,p % Freelance, /4t1 /2 ir R F AL E

FRepEEERD lvrff%’f*r* )

Executives and professionals Frcs EE LR

Clerical and service workers v BRE PRIE AR
Production workers Féa A

Students 54

Home-makers / housewives I R el A
Retired WikA L

Unemployed / seeking jobs / other non-workers £ % /& % /H @ 2L 4 B
Others H i

Refuse to answer E1300

22



AEANRFTAT

ARNLFE R (FRu@dgLRa) (5= H)
DMS8: Are you a registered voter? % ixr2 (25 2% X 9

Yes

No 4

FE oSN

PN
AN

Refuse to answer

DM9: (Only ask registered voters) Have you ever voted in the past Council elections?
(Including Legislative Council and District Council) (¥ F* & 3238 ) (Reik 1 jLiE P 3k € &

B4 ARERE? (Pl RREERE)

Yes ¥

No "Ly
Forgotten R
Refuse to answer EE

DM10: What is your political inclination? (Read out the first 4 answers, order to be

randomized by computer) =i p e EFTinBoe o e 0T HE? RN p 4 EE
B d T TR )

Inclined towards the pro-democracy camp M RCA %
Inclined towards the pro-establishment camp Ve aE )%
Inclined towards the localist [ SRS
Inclined toward the centrist [CRCAN LS
Others H

(Do not read out) No political inclination / (7% 2 1) % scinvEw J5cis® = /rE
politically neutral / not belonging to any camp iz fe j &)

Don’t know / hard to say =R A

Refuse to answer ¥

D11: Which district are you living in? iz A - % ?

Hong Kong Island (Southern, Wanchai, Central 4 & (3 % ~ %5 ~ ¢ & % ~ L &)
and Western, Eastern)

Kowloon East (Wong Tai Sin, Kwun Tong)
Kowloon West (Kowloon City, Sham Shui Po,
Yau Tsim Mong)

New Territories East (Shatin, Tai Po, Northern, #tA4 & (e ~ <3 ~# % ~d )

Sai Kung)

New Territories West (Tsuen Wan, Kwai Tsing, #7#& & (2# %5 ~ & F ~ ~9 2 4 §)
Tuen Mun, Yuen Long, Islands)

Refuse to answer Fisl

D12: Is the unit you are living in self-purchased or rented? = i f DerH = hp B GARGA?
Self-purchased pE

Rented (including rent free / provided by employer) #e i (& 354 4B & 8 d Jpi 4% )
Refuse to answer Fisly

D13: What type of housing are you living in? (Read out the answers, please consider the
type of housing for the unit itself for subdivided housing) % i i LE R GE e

;§€i¢ Bl | % B4R A B H ,e»zﬁl‘FrmJ)
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Public housmg (including the Senior Citizen Residences = B (& 45+& 4 % & #3-3]~ H &
Scheme and other public rental housing units) SHAen g REH )

HOS flats with premium not yet paid (including the 4 § & (¢4a<FE ~H©
Sandwich Class Housing Scheme and other subsidized sale Fead g ¥ )

flats)

Private housing (including HOS flats and other subsidized  # (¢ 4&2 4 § 0k E/H i
housing with premium paid, village houses and staff #xe: 3 g 1 E -« 1% 2)
quarters)

Others (including student dormitories, elderly homes, H = (& 354 54 ~ % £~
industrial buildings, hotels, temporary housing, etc.) 1E PR TS EE)
Refuse to answer Fis

D14: What is your marital status? (read out answers) % rEs§4Fpe 0 i3 >0 GR Vg = 78 § %)

Single ¥ i

Married / cohabiting LI o
Divorced / separated / widowed LS AN S 3
Refuse to answer EE

D15: Do you consider yourself as an active member of the civil society? =33 % p & %2 i%
o 5\7&_% AR 7

o~
2

Yes %
No c.f:, 4
Piy

Refuse to answer

D16: Which class do you consider your family belongs to? (Read out first 5 answers) %32
F],\ZEEMLF*"IJTN%@:P*‘&,Q ( "'"‘TIELé%)

Upper class B AN
Upper-middle class - A IR A
Middle class vOAFF &
Middle-lower class VA FFBRET K
Lower class TR AR P s
Don’t know / hard to say 1 4
Refuse to answer Fis

D17: (Only ask mobile samples) Do you have landline number that start with 2 or 3? (No
need to provide phone number) (% ¥ =484k &) =5 % 2 358 F 3 FGEE £ T
BY? (RFRETELME)

Yes ¥
No ey
Refuse to answer FEE
R HRETR L REPH
[ i R Rt ML LE e dH 407 a s Ade 2]
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